# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI854427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DSRCo BV	02/27/2025

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Kreos Capital VII (UK) Limited
Street Address:	25-28 OLD BURLINGTON STREET
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	W1S 3AN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10922478
Application Number:	13473516
Application Number:	14856447
Application Number:	15985598
Application Number:	15985617
Application Number:	16550035
Application Number:	17174855
Application Number:	17650183
Application Number:	17661737
Application Number:	17930064
Application Number:	17938418
Application Number:	18157741
Application Number:	18322436
Application Number:	18542545
Application Number:	18946828
Application Number:	62510652
Application Number:	63487863
Application Number:	63685232
-	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

PATENT REEL: 070356 FRAME: 0934

509052591

**Fax Number:** 6193930877

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6198482518
Email: miny@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Yejin Min

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

**Address Line 2:** 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225903
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yejin Min
SIGNATURE:	/Yejin Min/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2025

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2025-02-27 DSCCo certificate of pledge #page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070356 FRAME: 0935

### **DSRCO BV**

Kortrijksesteenweg 1112 box 102

9051 Ghent, Belgium

Enterprise number: 1015.812.308 RLP Ghent, division Ghent

### CERTIFICATE OF PLEDGE (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY)

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that, pursuant to a register pledge agreement dated 23 December 2024 (the "**Pledge Agreement**"), we have pledged our intellectual property to Kreos Capital VII (UK) Limited as pledgee (the "**Pledgee**").

We hereby authorise the Pledgee to file and register the security created pursuant to the Pledge Agreement with any relevant intellectual property office (including the United States Patent & Trademark Office (USPTO), the European Union Intellectual Property Office (EUIPO), the European Patent Office, the Benelux Office for Intellectual Property and the Belgian Intellectual Property Office).

Made on 27 February 2025.

### **DSRCO BV**

Ву:	
Name:	Ian Crosbie
Title:	Director

DSRCo BV

Kortrijksesteenweg 1112 bus 102 9051 Sint-Denijs-Westrem, Belgium Phone: +32 9 292 8065

info@sequanamedical.com www.sequanamedical.com

PATENT

REEL: 070356 FRAME: 0936